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SEPTEMBER 21 - 25

The Greater Atlanta Postal Customersi onal 6 Cer t i f i
Council had an exciting PCC Day winning door prizes including one regis-
event this year! Linda Malone, USPS tration for the 2016 NPF.

VP of Network Operations shared an Many of the Atlanta area companies were
update with the audience, alongwith hi ghl i ghted i n the
Megan J. Brennan,Service Showcase
marks. Scott Raymond, Atlanta Dis- The GAPCC achieved Gold Level PCC
trict Manager reviewed progress recognition that once again earns the
made this year, and plans for a suc- highest level of Platinum.

cessful fall and holiday season. Congratulations to Steve Hart, Mac Pa-
Almost 80 PCC members earned pers Envelope Converters for receiving
their oNati onal theM.A.lLLAwart
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PCC Executive Board
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Omar Coleman

Postal CeChair USPS

omar.r.coleman@usps.gov

Wanda Senne Industry CoChair

Franklin McMillan , Vice Chair

Synchrony Financial
FranklinMcMillan@synchronyfinancial.com

Mitchell Gound, Treasurer
.+ Ptney Bowes
¢ Mitchell. Gound@pb.com

v
Dianne Turner, Secretary

Georgia Dept. of Revenue
Dianne.Turner@do.ga.gov

Jody Adkison Grizzard
Jody.Adkison@Grizzard.com

Darrell Coffee, Dove Direct
dcoffee@dovedirect.com

Charles Dunlop Ill,
Bell and Howell
Charles.Dunlop@bhemail.com

John Hale
Apollo Mailing Envision Printing
john.hale@envisionprinting.com

Steve Hart, Mac Papers Envelope
Converters
Steve.Hart@macpapers.com

John Heimlich, HBSolutions
John@hbsolusa.com

Adam Langston
Access Worldwide
alangston@accessworldwide.net

Damita Oglesby, Archway
Damita_Oglesby@archway.com

James (JC) PooleCurtis 1000
jpoole@curtis1000.com

Anita Pursley, RR Donnelley
Anita.S.Pursley@rrd.com
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drichey@waltonpress.com

Bill Skinner, amplifii
Bill. Skinner@amplifii.com

Harry Stephens, DATAMATX
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work Operations.

Special thankstothe Atlanta i t 6s t he
District Leadership Team

(pictured on the right), PCC
Sponsors (Platinum, Gold, Silver, service.
Bronze), Greater Atlanta PCC
Day Committee and Steve Hart f or your
on receiving the 2015 Mailers ~ to grow together!

Award for Industry Leadership.

SAVE THE DATE!

October 14

25th Annual Golf Outing

Legacy Golf Club, Lake Lanier Islands Resort
December 10

Holiday Brunch

Villa Christina

Hyatt Atlanta Perimeter

A Message from the Board fi
By Wanda Senne, GAPCC Industry Co

The PCC Day event was wonderful!
Thank you to the board members for
all their hard work !
Hart
the M.A.l.L Award (Mailers Award for
Industry Leadership) presented by

well deserved!
Next up: The 25th Annual Golf Out-

going to be FIRST TIME GOLFERS at
year 0s

A Message from the Board i
By Omar Coleman, OIC, Atlanta and Postal Co

The 2015 PCC Day
here in Atlanta was &
day of excitement as
the postal service an(
the mailing industry
came together during
this day of celebratio
with Keynote Speake|
Linda Malone, USPS
Vice President Net-

The postal service
truly understands tha

sionals who are the
backbones of mail

So again, thank you

-Chair

was th
RR Donnelley. So very

Ove heard

event
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business,

Details and registration  will be mailed
and emailed to you, and as always,
posted on the GAPCC Website at:

~) ! ,M/ ;
http://www.gapcc.net/ Pt ‘\iw‘/d
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GAPCC©®0s
Annual Golf Outing
October 14
Lake Lanier Islands
Legacy Golf Course

:-A 25th Annual Golf Outing is a BIG EVENT! 25 Years of networking, and connecting
2 ~’yE>u eers in the mailing industry while on a golf course! Be sure to highlight your com-

pany with a hole sponsorship!

Contact Mr. Bill Skinner at Amplifii to find out more details. Bill.Skinner@amplifii.com
Watch your mail, and email to learn more about what is in store for you!

I f youdbve participated in any of the GARHR

successful they are. But, this year will absolutely be the very best ever!

Thank You to the 2015 Corporate Sponsors

As of June 16, 2015

pitney bowes @@

RR DONNELLEY

Atlanta Business Circulators, Archway, Delta Air Lines, Direct Technologies,
Pinnacle Data Systems, Inc., Travelers Companies, Quad Graphics

AtlantaPrintAndMail.com, Inc., Bell & Howell, Frank W. Cawood & Associates, dDirec
Georgia Department of Revenue, Lockheed Martin, New Point Media Group, Southeast Mailing Equipm

APC Postal Logistics, Custom Commercial Envelopes, El Jarocho, Georgia Department of Lal
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State Farm Insurance, World Changers
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Mr. Big Stuff Transportation, Reliant Mailing Service, Sauers Group
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